
Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Pakhtunkhwa Energy Development Organization (PEDO) 

Notice for Inviting Bidding 

(Single Stage One Envelope Bidding Procedure) 

1. Pakhtunkhwa Energy Development Organization (PEDO), Peshawar invites sealed bids through Single 

Stage One Envelope Bidding Procedure under the KPPRA Rules 2014 as amended, for the following 

Works from eligible firms licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in the appropriate category i-e C-5 

and above duly registered with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA). 

  

S. 
No. 

Name of Work 
Estimated  
Cost in 
million (Rs.) 

Bid 
Security 
(Rs.) 

Period of 
Completion 

Last Date for 
submission 
of Bids 

Date of 
Opening of 
Bids and Time 

Required 
Category 
of PEC 

1 Construction of 
Protection Embankment 
upstream of 
Powerhouse  at Ranolia 
Hydropower Project 
(RHPP), District Lower 
Kohistan, KP 

 
44.20 

 
900,000 

 
180 days 

 
20.06.2023 
1100 hours 

 
20.06.2023 
1130 hours 

 
C-5 and 
Above 

 

2. Bidding Documents can be downloaded up to one day prior from PEDO website: www.pedo.pk and the 

same are also available on KPPRA and Energy & Power Department’s websites. The cost of bidding 

Documents ( Rs. 2,000/-) in the form of deposit at call from a scheduled bank of Pakistan will be 

submitted at the time of bid submission to PEDO. 

3. Bidding shall be done on above / below / at par system on BOQ/Engineer’s estimate based on MRS 

2022. 

4. All bidders are required to be on active status with KPRA and having valid PEC registration in the relevant 

category. 

5. The bidders shall submit through courier/ By hand the bidding documents along photo copy of CNIC and 

PEC registration. 

6. The bidder shall, along with bidding documents, submit the bid security (Rs. 900,000) in the form of bank 

guarantee from a scheduled bank of Pakistan. 

7. The bidders quoting their bids more than 10% below upto 20% below on Engineers’ Estimate shall submit 

along with their bids 8% Additional Security of Engineer’s Estimated cost in addition to 2% bid security. If 

the bid is not accompanied with the required amount of additional security then the said bid will be dealt 

as per KPPRA Notification: S.R.O. (14)/Vol: 1-24/2021-22: dated May 10, 2022. 

8. In case of more than 20% below bids, if the bid is not accompanied by the detailed rate analysis and / or 

required amount of additional security, then the said bid will be dealt as per KPPRA Notification: S.R.O. 

(14)/Vol: 1-24/2021-22: dated May 10, 2022. 

9. In case detailed rate analysis submitted with the bids is, in view of the Procuring Entity, not convincing, 

the Head of the Procuring Entity may declare such bid as per KPPRA Notification: S.R.O. (14)/Vol: 1-

24/2021-22: dated May 10, 2022.  

10. Pre-bid meeting shall be held on Tuesday June 13, 2023. 

 
 

 

Director (M&E)/Focal Person (RHPP) 

PEDO House, 1st Floor, Room No. 222,  

Sector B/2, Phase V, Hayatabad, Peshawar,   

Islamic Republic of Pakistan 

Tel: 0919217004 
Fax: 0919217340   

http://www.pedo.pk/

